
Date Event Time Location Description Phone Number Program

03/05/26 LINC Meeting 900 The Landing 
(Legends Room)

Leadership, Information, Networking & Connection Meeting held 
monthly. All are welcome to attend. 334-255-2887 ACS

03/06/26 Child Find 0800-1100 LAHC/EDIS Developmental Screenings for ages 0-3 334-255-7237 ACS

3/6/2026 Comedy Show 1900-2100 Big Mike's Live Comedy Show - Free event at Big Mike's!  Come out and enjoy 
laughter, good food, and cold drinks! 334-255-9801 DFMWR

3/6/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

3/6/2026 King of the Hill Tourn. 1830 The Flightline Sixth game for King of the Hill Bowling Tournament. 334-255-9503 DFMWR
3/7/2026 Race the Runway 5k 900 Cairns 5k on the runway!  Call for more details. 334-255-2296 DFMWR

3/7/2026 Spring Doormats 1100-1300 Arts and Crafts Step into Spring and wave "Helo" to the new season with a DIY 
doormat.  Register by 4 March.  Call for more details and pricing. 334-255-9020 DFMWR

3/10/2026 New Parent Support 
Playgroup 0845-1145 Youth Center 

BLDG 2800

Busy Bees 9 (1-12 months) 0845-0935,                                  Wiggle 
Worms (12-24 months) 0945-1035,                                  Jumping 

June Bugs (24-35) months 1045-1135
334-255-3359 ACS

3/10/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts Sewing Class: Sling Bag 334-255-9020 DFMWR

3/10/2026 Trivia Night 1800-2000 Big Mike's Trivia Night - Fun, Food, Drinks, Giveaways! 334-255-3916 DFMWR

3/11/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300-1400 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

3/12/2026 Chess Club 1545-1700 Center Library Checkmate your boredom with the Library's new chess club!  Ages 7 
& up, no registration required. 334-255-3885 DFMWR

3/12/2026 Spring Door Sign Painting 1800 Arts and Crafts Paint your very own spring themed door sign using stencils.  
Register by 11 March, call for more details. 334-255-9020 DFMWR

12-13 Mar Leprechaun Traps 0900-1630 Arts and Crafts Create a leprechaun trap to set our before St. Patrick's Day!  Call for 
more details.  334-255-9020 DFMWR

12-15 Mar
The Players 

Championship Pairings 
Competition

800 Silver Wings Golf 
Club Call for more details. 334-255-0089 DFMWR

03/13/26 Newcomers Welcome 900 The Landing Engage with community partners and learn about the Fort Novosel 
community. 334-255-3161 ACS

3/13/2026 Underwater Egg Hunt 0900-1100 PFC Indoor Pool Underwater Egg Hunt for all ages!  Call for more details. 334-255-2296 DFMWR

3/13/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

3/13/2026 Regency Soiree 1800-2100 The Landing Bridgerton themed party!  Dancing, food, drinks, and more!  Tickets 
on sale at either Joey's Brew & Leisure Travel. 334-255-9801 DFMWR

3/14/2026 Underwater Egg Hunt 0900-1100 PFC Indoor Pool Underwater Egg Hunt for all ages!  Call for more details. 334-255-2296 DFMWR

3/14/2026 2 Ball Single Person 
Competition 900 Silver Wings Golf 

Club Call for more details. 334-255-0089 DFMWR

3/16/2026 EFMP Storytime 1015 Center Library Storytime for EFMP Families 334-255-3161 ACS
3/17/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts Sewing Class: Pot-O-Gold Block 334-255-9020 DFMWR
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3/17/2026 St. Patrick's Day Special 1600-2200 Big Mike's Come celebrate Saint Patrick's Day at Big Mike's! 334-255-3916 DFMWR

3/17/2026 EFAC Exercise 0730-1615 Post-Wide ACS Closed for EFAC Exercise 334-255-3161 ACS

3/18/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300-1400 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

3/18/2026 Books & Brews 1830 Big Mike's Adult Book Club hosted by Center Library at Big Mike's 334-255-3885 DFMWR
3/18/2026 AFAP Conference 900 SFLC Army Family Action Plan Conference 334-255-3161 ACS

3/19/2026 Hand Building with Clay 1800 Arts and Crafts Build your own custom-made soap dish out of clay.  Register by 17 
March, call for more details. 334-255-9020 DFMWR

3/19/2026 Power of Music 1000 SFLC Bring your little ones out to explore the power of music! 334-255-3359 ACS

3/20/2026 SHANROCK SHUFFLE 
Family Night 1730 SAC FREE Family Fun Night Event for Registered CYS children (ages 5-

11) 334-255-9108 DFMWR

3/20/2026 Cultural Awareness Night 1700 YC FREE EVENT for Registered Youth Center Teens 334-255-2260 DFMWR

3/20/2026 Month of Military Child Art 
Contest 1130-1300 Bldg 5700 Room 

371A
Voting for students art projects from PES in celebration of Month of 

the Military Child 334-255-3359 ACS

3/20/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

3/20/2026 Travel Show 1000 The Landing Travel Show Expo 334-255-2997 DFMWR
3/20/2026 Right Arm Night 1600 Big Mike's Hosted by ACLC!  Free food, cold drinks, and giveaways! 334-255-1898 DFMWR
3/20/2026 Live at Mike's 1800 Big Mike's Live music starts at 1900! 334-255-3916 DFMWR
3/21/2026 Storytime Saturday 1015 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

3/21/2026 Spring Buddy Bass 
Fishing Tournament Safe Light Outdoor 

Recreation Two Person Bass Fishing Tournament - call for more details. 334-255-4305 DFMWR

3/23/2026 Where is Sgt. Ted E. 
Bear? Daily Post-Wide Grab your family and explore Fort Rucker on a quest to find Sgt Ted 

E. Bear@ 334-255-3898 ACS

3/23/2026 Aviation Theatre Camp 1300-1500 Army Aviation 
Museum

Join us for Aviation Theatre Camp: a one-day only experience 
combining the arts with the historical backdrop of the Museum. No 

experience needed! Registration required.
334-598-2508 AAMF

23-27 Mar Bowling Spring Break 
Special 1100-1700 The Flightline Spring Break Bowling Special - Buy 1, Get 1 Games 334-255-9503 DFMWR

24-27 Mar Spring Break 
Craftapalooza 1000-1600 Arts and Crafts Stop in each day for a new craft experience! No registration 

required, $5 per craft. 334-255-9020 DFMWR

3/24/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts Sewing Class: SEWcial 334-255-9020 DFMWR

3/24/2026 Trivia Night 1800-2000 Big Mike's Trivia Night - Fun, Food, Drinks, Giveaways! 334-255-3916 DFMWR

3/24/2026 New Parent Support 
Playgroup 0845-1145 Youth Center 

BLDG 2800

Busy Bees 9 (1-12 months) 0845-0935,                                  Wiggle 
Worms (12-24 months) 0945-1035,                                  Jumping 

June Bugs (24-35) months 1045-1135
334-255-3359 ACS

3/25/2026 Sewing Class for Kids 1000 Arts and Crafts Learn how to sew a pillow!  Register by 21 March, call for more 
details.  334-255-9020 DFMWR

3/25/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300-1400 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

3/26/2026 Meet @ The Bear 1100-1100 Sgt. Ted E. Bear Meet up for a morning of bear painting and pinwheel planting to kick 
of Child Abuse Awareness Month 334-255-3359

3/27/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR



3/27/2026 Glow Ball Tournament 1700 Silver Wings Golf 
Club Golf Tournament - Register at the Pro-Shop by 1500 on 25 March! 334-255-0089 DFMWR

3/28/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts Sewing Class: Sewing Help 334-255-9020 DFMWR

3/31/2026 New Parent Support 
Playgroup 0845-1145 Youth Center 

BLDG 2800

Busy Bees 9 (1-12 months) 0845-0935,                                  Wiggle 
Worms (12-24 months) 0945-1035,                                  Jumping 

June Bugs (24-35) months 1045-1135
334-255-3359 ACS

4/1/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300-1400 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

1-14 Apr Member Match Play 
Tournament 900 Silver Wings Golf 

Club Call for more details. 334-255-0089 DFMWR

1 Apr - 31 
Aug Kids Bowl Free Program See Notes The Flightline Call for details on participation. 334-255-9503 DFMWR

04/01/26 FRP Continuation Pay 
(CP) Brief 1400-1500 Bldg 5700 Room 

350
Information and instructions for BRS enrollees entitled to a one-time, 

mid-career bonus (CP). 334-255-9631 ACS

4/2/2026 Commander's Cup Golf 
Scramble 1300 Silver Wings Golf 

Club Register at either PFC by 31 March. 334-255-1951 DFMWR

04/02/26 LINC Meeting 900 The Landing Leadership, Information, Networking & Connection Meeting held 
monthly. All are welcome to attend. 334-255-2887 ACS

04/03/26 CAPM Proclamation 
Signing 0900-1010 Ellis D. Parker 

E.S.

Join the Family Advocacy Program and the Fort Rucker Garrison 
Commander in celebrating our military children by attending the 

Child Abuse Prevention Month Proclamation Signing
334-255-3359 ACS

4/3/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

4/3/2026 King of the Hill Tourn. 1830 The Flightline Seventh game for King of the Hill Bowling Tournament. 334-255-9503 DFMWR

4/4/2026 TSF Open House 1000-1400

Army Aviation 
Museum & 

Training Support 
Facility

Join us for our quarterly Open House for the TSF! 334-598-2508 AAMF

4/4/2026 Bunny Brunch 0800-1100 The Landing Enjoy brunch before you head over to Spring Fest!  Call for more 
information. 334-255-0769/1369 DFMWR

4/4/2026 Children's Fest 900 Festival Fields Bring the family out for an Easter egg hunt, pictures with the Easter 
Bunny, food, crafts, and more! 334-255-9801 DFMWR

4/6/2026 Where is Sgt. Ted E. 
Bear? Daily Post-Wide Grab your family and explore Fort Rucker on a quest to find Sgt Ted 

E. Bear! 334-255-3898 ACS

4/7/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts Sewing Class:  Memory/T-shirt Quilt 334-255-9020 DFWMR

4/8/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300-1400 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

9-12 Apr The Masters Pairings 
Competition 800 Silver Wings Golf 

Club Call for more details. 334-255-0089 DFMWR

4/10/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

04/10/26 Newcomers Welcome 900 The Landing Engage with community partners and learn about the Fort Novosel 
community. 334-255-3161 ACS

10-11 Apr Camping Under the Stars 1700 West Beach, 
Lake Tholocco

Enjoy camping under the stars, a movie, campfire, s'mores and 
more with your family at Lake Tholocco!  334-255-4305 DFMWR

4/11/2026 Leisure Travel Daytrip 830 Arts and Crafts Daytrip to Chautauqua Winery Spring Fling - Call for more details 334-255-2997 DFMWR



4/11/2026 Army Aviation Birthday 
Golf Tournament 900 Silver Wings Golf 

Club Call for more details. 334-255-0089 DFMWR

14-17 Apr Month of the Military Child 
Dandelions 0900-1700 Arts and Crafts MOMC crafting projects, call for more details. 334-255-9020 DFMWR

4/14/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts Sewing Class:  Shorts 334-255-9020 DFMWR

4/14/2026 Trivia Night 1800-2000 Big Mike's Trivia Night - Fun, Food, Drinks, Giveaways! 334-255-3916 DFMWR

15-30 Apr Member Match Play 
Tournament - Round 2 900 Silver Wings Golf 

Club Call for more details. 334-255-0089 DFMWR

4/15/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300-1400 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

4/15/2026 Books & Brews 1830 Big Mike's Adult Book Club hosted by Center Library at Big Mike's 334-255-3885 DFMWR

4/17/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

4/17/2026 Right Arm Night 1600 Big Mike's Hosted by hosted by Lyster!  Free food, cold drinks, and giveaways! 334-255-1898 DFMWR

4/17/2026 Live at Mike's 1800 Big Mike's Live music starts at 1900! 334-255-3916 DFMWR
4/18/2026 Storytime Saturday 1015 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR
4/21/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts Sewing Class:  Help on Current Projects 334-255-9020 DFMWR

4/22/2026 Build Your Own Chia Pet 1030 Arts and Crafts Build your own chia pet!  Call for more details. 334-255-9020 DFMWR

4/22/2026 Recharge with Resilience 1200 B.O.S.S. Building 
(8350) Lunch and Learn, call for more details 719-433-9957 DFMWR

4/22/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300-1400 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

4/22/2026 SFRG Training 0900-1200 Bldg 5700 Room 
350 RSVP Required, Limited slots available 334-255-2887 ACS

4/24/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

4/25/2026 Army 10 Miler Kickoff 730 Beaver Lake Run to qualify for Army 10 Miler - Call for more details 334-255-1951 DFMWR
4/25/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts Sewing Class:  Learn Quilt Binding 334-255-9020 DFWMR
4/28/2026 Sewing Class 930 Arts and Crafts SEWcial 334-255-9020 DFMWR
4/25/2026 Spring Yard Sale 700 Festival Fields Call to reserve your spot…OR mark your calendar to shop! 334-255-9801 DFMWR

4/28/2026 Trivia Night 1800-2000 Big Mike's Trivia Night - Fun, Food, Drinks, Giveaways! 334-255-3916 DFMWR

4/29/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300-1400 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

1-14 May Member Match Play 
Tournament - Round 3 900 Silver Wings Golf 

Club Call for more details. 334-255-0089 DFMWR

5/1/2026 Storytime Friday 1015-1100 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

5/2/2026 Leisure Travel Daytrip 830 Arts and Crafts Daytrip to Sweet Creek Farm Market Spring Chicken Festival. Call 
for more details. 334-255-2997 DFMWR

5/2/2026 Thunder at Tholocco 1100-1700 West Beach, 
Lake Tholocco Boat show at West Beach, Lake Tholocco. Call for more details. 334-255-9801 DFWMR

5/5/2026 Cinco De Mayo 
Celebration 1600-2200 Big Mike's Come celebrate Cinco De Mayo at Big Mike's. 334-255-3916 DFMWR

5/6/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR
5/8/2026 Storytime Friday 1015 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR



5/8/2026 Military Spouse 
Appreciation TBD TBD Luncheon to honor Military Spouses.  334-255-1898 DFMWR

5/10/2026 Mother's Day Brunch 900 The Landing Brunch to celebrate mothers. 334-255-0769 / 
1386 DFMWR

5/12/2026 Trivia Night 1800 Big Mike's Trivia Night - Fun, Food, Drinks, Giveaways! 334-255-3916 DFMWR
5/13/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR
5/15/2026 Storytime Friday 1015 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

5/15/2026 Right Arm Night 1600 Big Mike's Hosted by hosted by 1-145th!  Free food, cold drinks, and 
giveaways! 334-255-3916 DFMWR

5/15/2026 Live at Mike's 1800 Big Mike's Live music starts at 1900! 334-255-3916 DFMWR

5/16/2026 Freedom 5k 800 West Beach, 
Lake Tholocco 5k to honor America's 250th Birthday! 334-255-2292 DFMWR

5/16/2026 Day at the Lake 1000-1600 West Beach, 
Lake Tholocco

Summer Kick-off!  Enjoy free food, ice cream, water activities, and 
more! 334-255-9801 DFMWR

5/16/2026 Storytime Saturday 1015 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR
5/20/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR
5/20/2026 Books & Brews 1830 Big Mike's Adult Book Club hosted by Center Library at Big Mike's 334-255-3885 DFMWR
5/22/2026 Storytime Friday 1015 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

5/23/2026 Memorial Day Golf 
Tournament 900 Silver Wings Golf 

Club Call for more details. 334-255-0089 DFMWR

5/25/2026 Stars and Strikes 1100-1900 The Flightline Holiday bowling special. 334-255-9503 DFMWR

5/26/2026 Trivia Night 1800 Big Mike's Trivia Night - Fun, Food, Drinks, Giveaways! 334-255-3885 DFMWR
5/27/2026 Storytime Wednesday 1300 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR
5/29/2026 Storytime Friday 1015 Center Library Come enjoy a story, craft activity, and meet new people! 334-255-3885 DFMWR

9 Feb - 6 Apr Commander's Cub 
Bowling The Flightline Call for more details. 334-255-2393 DFMWR

CALL Free FAA Testing Daily ED Center Free FAA Testing 334-255-2378 ACES

CALL Basic Skills Education 
Progam (BSEP) 0800-1200 ED Center Course is held monthly for 4 weeks teaching Service Members skills 

and techniques to increase their GT scores. 334-255-2378 ACES
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